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Greater Rochester Area AlS Service Center
Novemlber 2025

EVENTS
AIS Monthly Meetings 2025; 10 am
Upcoming Meetings:

December 13

Meetings are held online
Electronic sign-in on website

Link to AIS Rochester meeting minutes:
http://aisrochester.org/minutes.html

Link to upcoming Anniversary meetings:
http://aisrochester.org/anniversaries.ntmi

Chairperson’s Report - Pat H.

*Is your group represented at our monthly AlS
meeting? If not, consider having a
representative. All meeting information is under
“Events” on our AIS website.

e We voted on the following positions, their two
year term begins January 1st, 2026.
Congratulations to the following.

Chairperson - Julie B.

Vice Chair - open

Secretary - Jessica P.

Activities (or one event at a time like the
Tureen Supper)

Intergroup Rep - Brenda L.

Office Coordinator - Terry D.

e Zoom accounts - 10 meetings paying $3 a
month, $360 a year income.

Cost of having this account for AIS is $319.80
Keep the cost per meeting the same or make
a change?2 We will be voting on this at our next
meeting.

AlS Service Center
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e We will also be voting on our 2026 budget at
our next meeting.

e The Tureen Supper was a huge success!
Thank you all for your participation, it was
delightful to see so many people that | haven't
seen in awhile.

e Don't forget our Open House on Saturday
December 6th from 1 to 3 pm. Come meet our
new officers and coordinators, pick up
literature for your meetings. Pizza, cookies, and
coffee will be available.

Bullet Points from November AIS meeting

*Tureen supper was a great success and was
well attended. $930.52 was made in proceeds.
Thank you to the planning committee, those
who donated/volunteered and those who
attended.

*Al-Anon meetings that need increased
attendance:

Tuesday Scofttsville AFG zoom meeting at 8 pm
Thursday East Avon Good Old Gang at 7 pm
(in person) Consider getting information about
these groups to libraries or in Penny Savers

*AlS representatives were elected today — 2 yr.
terms beginning 1/26

Julie B. — Chair

Jess B. — Secretary

Brenda L. — Inter Group Rep

Terry D. — AlS office coordinator

Vice chair position and *activities coordinator
are still open *If you want to do just one activity
at a time, that would be great @) _

*Gentle reminder to practice anonymity

outside of meetings as this is the corner stone
of the program
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*Zoom accounts —

10 meetings paying $3 a month, $360 a year
income cost of having this account for AIS is
$319.80

Keep the cost per meeting the same or make
a change? This will be discussed as part of the
2026 budget discussions.

*If your group makes donations to AlS please
write group hame, group id and what it's for
(donation, zoom, literature, Alateen, etc.)
Alateen — needs donations, please ask groups
to consider donating

*We need volunteers who are willing to
become Alateen sponsors

*Upcoming events (for additional
events/anniversary meetings — check events
on aisrochester.org)

11/22/2025 11:45am — 3pm

District 29 Day of Sharing

St. Patrick's Church, 115 Maple Ave, Victor, NY
14564, USA

District 2 will have a day of sharing in April 18
2026. Flyer upcoming — topic is fellowship

*Link to find a Meeting from the WSO website:
https://al-anon.org/al-anon-meetings/find-an-
al-anon-meeting/

best to use city or “my location” rather than zip
code to find meeting

*Al-Anon meeting at the Monroe County Jail
continues in process. Dennis is encouraged by
the number of AIF-Anon members who have
agreed to complete applications, both men
and women.

*Jail has updated applications and will NOT
accept previously completed applications.

AlS Service Center

2507 Browncroft Blvd, Suite 101

Volunteers have been informed of this and
updates are in process.

*John L. Norris Clinic informational meeting
continues to meet bi-weekly. There are four Al-
Anon members who have maintained this
meeting for the last three years. It has been
reported that it is fime to recruit new members
to take on this bi-weekly meeting. Flyer has
been prepared asking for volunteers, this
added to website. Awaiting identification of
volunteers and orientation of same. To date,
one member has expressed interest in this
position.

*Beginner’'s meetings in the Rochester area
continue to meet regularly, Wednesday at
11:00am and Saturday at 11:30am.

*Newcomer packets continue to be sent as
requests come into AlS. Requests continue to
be fewer this year than last year. It has recently
become apparent that there is a problem with
the website forwarding newcomer requests to
Outreach Chair. Website Chair has been
made aware of this,

awaiting correction of problem.

*Al-Anon volunteer visits Jennifer House second
Monday of the month. Cathy KP is current
Volunteer, our thanks for her service. Looking
for volunteers to step into service positions as
current volunteers are asking for relief. Flyer has
been prepared asking for volunteers, this has
been added to website. Awaiting
identification of volunteers and orientation of
same.

To date, two members have expressed interest
in this position.

*Next meeting of the Outreach Committee is
scheduled for November 19, at 6:00pm.
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Access to this meeting may be gained through This will be the final meeting of the current
aisrochester.org website. District Representative and District Secretary

terms. We hope some new faces will join the
usual crew of attendees. Come meet our new
Treasurer, our new E-Meeting host, our current
Group Representatives and other Trusted
Servants. Members from all Districts are
welcome! Consider filling one of the many

Treasurer’s Report - October 2025 open positions in your groups or in your home
District.

1 BANKING SUMMARY - Oct 2025 - Last month

10/1/2025 through 10/31/2025 (Cash Basis) Regordless Of Where you OTfend meehngs’

consider showing up at a District meeting

10/1/2025- OVERALL T = X .
Category 10/31/2025 TOTAL within your home District or try logging intfo a
INCOME Rochester AIS meeting! Take a peek at your
Book Depot Income 1,037.65 1,037.65 OpﬂOhS at h’r’rps://www.oisroches’rer.orq/find—o—
Fundraiser 1,200.00 1,200.00 H
Group Donations 708.40 708.40 mgl
FROM Savings 36.00 36.00
TOTAL INCOME 2,982.05 2,982.05

Brenda L, District Representative
EXPENSES District 25

AlS Office
oo 55.00 55.00 DRO25@nynafg.com
Website 215.76 215.76
TOTAL AIS Office 270.76 270.76
AlS Office Rent 580.00 580.00
WSO Donation from AIS 250.00 250.00
Zoom Communications -319.80 -319.80
TO Savings 319.80 319.80
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,100.76 1,100.76
OVERALL TOTAL 1,881.29 1,881.29

Simply Attending a District Meeting is an Act of
Service

Note that District 25 will not hold a meeting in
December. Our next meeting will be January
3, 2026 at 10:00. It will be hybrid with at least a
few members attending in person at the
Fairport United Methodist Church. We meet in Please see the foIIowi.ng. page for AIS Rochester’s 2026
the same space as the Courage to Change preliminary budget.

group that meets at noon.
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Income
Book Depot
Donations
Fundraisers
Zoom Reimbursement

Total Income

Expenses
State Farm Insurance
Spectrum Phone
Rent
Supplies and Postage
WSO Donation
Quicken
Total Virus Protection
Microsoft
Zoom Workplace Pro
Domaine Name
Standard SSL Certificate
.COM Domain Registrati
.Net Domaine Registratic
.ORG Domain Registratic
Web Hosting Economy
Web upgrades,edits, inte
Public Information/Outre
Book Depot Expense
Activities/ Fundraising
Chair Person-Inter Groug
Alateen

Total Expenses

Income - Total

Total  Expenses

Wish List

Color Printer & Ink

AlS Service Center

2026

$13,500

$7,500
$1,500
$300

Lt g4

$428
$660
$6,960
$384
$500
$132
$99
$39
$319
$18
$80
$17
$17
$17
$108
$120
$500

$11,500

$250
$300
$200

$22,648

$152

Jan
0
625
25

650

55
580

132
99

o

18
80

o 0O o000 o

25

$989

2026 Preliminary AlS Budget

Feb Mar Apr May

0 3375 0 0

625 625 625 625

25 25 25 25

650 4025 650 650

0 0 0 0

55 55 55 55

580 580 580 580
96

0 125 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 17

0 0 0 17

0 0 0 17

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 120
$125

0 2875 0 0
125

25 25 25 25

0 50 0 0

$660 $4,056 $660  $831

4

June July

3375 0

625 625
750

25 25

4775 650

0 0

55 55

580 580
96

125 0

0 0

0 0

0 39

0 319

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
$125

2875 0

25 25

50 0

$3,931 $1,018

2507 Browncroft Blvd, Suite 101
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Aug Sept Oct Nov

0 3375 0 0

625 625 625 625

25 25 25 25

650 4025 650 650

0 0 0 428

55 55 55 55

580 580 580 580
96

0 125 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 108 0

0 0 0 0
$125

0 2875 0 0
125

25 25 25 25

0 50 0 0

$660 $4,056 $768 $1,088

Rochester, NY 14625

Dec
3375
625
750
25

4775

55
580
96

$125
2875

25
50

$3,931

Total to
Date
Year End
$13,500
$7,500
$1,500

$300

$22,800

$428
$660
$6,960
$384
$500
$132
$99
$39
$319
$18
$80
$17
$17
$17
$108
$120
$500
$11,500
$250
$300
$200

$22,648



