

### Greater Rochester Area AlS Service Center November 2025

#### **EVENTS**

# AIS Monthly Meetings 2025; 10 am Upcoming Meetings:

December 13

Meetings are held online Electronic sign-in on website

Link to AIS Rochester meeting minutes: <a href="http://aisrochester.org/minutes.html">http://aisrochester.org/minutes.html</a>

Link to upcoming Anniversary meetings: http://aisrochester.org/anniversaries.html

### Chairperson's Report – Pat H.

\*Is your group represented at our monthly AIS meeting? If not, consider having a representative. All meeting information is under "Events" on our AIS website.

- We voted on the following positions, their two year term begins January 1st, 2026.
   Congratulations to the following.
   Chairperson - Julie B.
   Vice Chair - open
   Secretary - Jessica P.
   Activities (or one event at a time like the Tureen Supper)
   Intergroup Rep - Brenda L.
   Office Coordinator - Terry D.
- Zoom accounts 10 meetings paying \$3 a month, \$360 a year income.

Cost of having this account for AIS is \$319.80 Keep the cost per meeting the same or make a change? We will be voting on this at our next meeting.

- We will also be voting on our 2026 budget at our next meeting.
- The Tureen Supper was a huge success! Thank you all for your participation, it was delightful to see so many people that I haven't seen in awhile.
- Don't forget our **Open House on Saturday December 6th from 1 to 3 pm.** Come meet our new officers and coordinators, pick up literature for your meetings. Pizza, cookies, and coffee will be available.

### **Bullet Points from November AIS meeting**

\*Tureen supper was a great success and was well attended. \$930.52 was made in proceeds. Thank you to the planning committee, those who donated/volunteered and those who attended.

\*Al-Anon meetings that need increased attendance:

Tuesday Scottsville AFG zoom meeting at 8 pm Thursday East Avon Good Old Gang at 7 pm (in person) Consider getting information about these groups to libraries or in Penny Savers

- \*AIS representatives were elected today 2 yr. terms beginning 1/26
  Julie B. Chair
  Jess B. Secretary
  Brenda L. Inter Group Rep
  Terry D. AIS office coordinator
  Vice chair position and \*activities coordinator are still open \*If you want to do just one activity at a time, that would be great © \_
- \*Gentle reminder to practice anonymity outside of meetings as this is the corner stone of the program

1

2507 Browncroft Blvd, Suite 101

Rochester, NY 14625



### Greater Rochester Area AIS Service Center November 2025

\*Zoom accounts -

10 meetings paying \$3 a month, \$360 a year income cost of having this account for AIS is \$319.80

Keep the cost per meeting the same or make a change? This will be discussed as part of the 2026 budget discussions.

\*If your group makes donations to AIS please write group name, group id and what it's for (donation, zoom, literature, Alateen, etc.)
Alateen – needs donations, please ask groups to consider donating

\*We need volunteers who are willing to become Alateen sponsors

\*Upcoming events (for additional events/anniversary meetings – check events on aisrochester.org) 11/22/2025 11:45am – 3pm District 29 Day of Sharing St. Patrick's Church, 115 Maple Ave, Victor, NY 14564, USA District 2 will have a day of sharing in April 18

\*Link to find a Meeting from the WSO website: https://al-anon.org/al-anon-meetings/find-an-al-anon-meeting/

2026. Flyer upcoming – topic is fellowship

best to use city or "my location" rather than zip code to find meeting

- \*Al-Anon meeting at the Monroe County Jail continues in process. Dennis is encouraged by the number of Al-Anon members who have agreed to complete applications, both men and women.
- \*Jail has updated applications and will NOT accept previously completed applications.

Volunteers have been informed of this and updates are in process.

\*John L. Norris Clinic informational meeting continues to meet bi-weekly. There are four Al-Anon members who have maintained this meeting for the last three years. It has been reported that it is time to recruit new members to take on this bi-weekly meeting. Flyer has been prepared asking for volunteers, this added to website. Awaiting identification of volunteers and orientation of same. To date, one member has expressed interest in this position.

\*Beginner's meetings in the Rochester area continue to meet regularly, Wednesday at 11:00am and Saturday at 11:30am.

\*Newcomer packets continue to be sent as requests come into AIS. Requests continue to be fewer this year than last year. It has recently become apparent that there is a problem with the website forwarding newcomer requests to Outreach Chair. Website Chair has been made aware of this, awaiting correction of problem.

\*Al-Anon volunteer visits Jennifer House second Monday of the month. Cathy KP is current Volunteer, our thanks for her service. Looking for volunteers to step into service positions as current volunteers are asking for relief. Flyer has been prepared asking for volunteers, this has been added to website. Awaiting identification of volunteers and orientation of same.

To date, two members have expressed interest in this position.

\*Next meeting of the Outreach Committee is scheduled for November 19, at 6:00pm.



### Greater Rochester Area AIS Service Center November 2025

Access to this meeting may be gained through aisrochester.org website.

#### Treasurer's Report – October 2025

#### 1 BANKING SUMMARY - Oct 2025 - Last month 10/1/2025 through 10/31/2025 (Cash Basis)

Category	10/1/2025- 10/31/2025	OVERALL TOTAL				
INCOME						
Book Depot Income	1,037.65	1,037.65				
Fundraiser	1,200.00	1,200.00				
Group Donations	708.40	708.40				
FROM Savings	36.00	36.00				
TOTAL INCOME	2,982.05	2,982.05				
EXPENSES AIS Office						
Phone	55.00	55.00				
Website	215.76	215.76				
TOTAL AIS Office	270.76	270.76				
AIS Office Rent	580.00	580.00				
WSO Donation from AIS	250.00	250.00				
Zoom Communications	-319.80	-319.80				
TO Savings	319.80	319.80				
TOTAL EXPENSES	1,100.76	1,100.76				
OVERALL TOTAL	1,881.29	1,881.29				

## Simply Attending a District Meeting is an Act of Service

Note that District 25 will **not** hold a meeting in December. Our next meeting will be January 3, 2026 at 10:00. It will be hybrid with at least a few members attending in person at the Fairport United Methodist Church. We meet in the same space as the Courage to Change group that meets at noon.

This will be the final meeting of the current District Representative and District Secretary terms. We hope some new faces will join the usual crew of attendees. Come meet our new Treasurer, our new E-Meeting host, our current Group Representatives and other Trusted Servants. Members from all Districts are welcome! Consider filling one of the many open positions in your groups or in your home District.

Regardless of where you attend meetings, consider showing up at a District meeting within your home District or try logging into a Rochester AIS meeting! Take a peek at your options at <a href="https://www.aisrochester.org/find-a-meeting/">https://www.aisrochester.org/find-a-meeting/</a>

Brenda L, District Representative District 25 DR025@nynafg.com



Please see the following page for AIS Rochester's 2026 preliminary budget.



### Greater Rochester Area AIS Service Center November 2025

2026 \$13,500 \$7,500 \$1,500 \$300 ##### \$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$513	Jan 0 625 25 <b>650</b> 0 55 580	Feb 0 625 25 650 0	Mar 3375 625 25 4025	Apr 0 625 25 <b>650</b>	May 0 625 25	June 3375 625 750 25	July 0 625	Aug 0 625	Sept 3375 625	Oct 0 625	<b>Nov</b> 0 625	Dec 3375 625 750	Total to Date Year End \$13,500 \$7,500
\$13,500 \$7,500 \$1,500 \$300 ##### \$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	0 625 25 <b>650</b> 0 55	0 625 25 <b>650</b>	3375 625 25	0 625 25	0 625 25	3375 625 750	0 625	0 625	3375 625	0	0	3375 625	\$13,500
\$1,500 \$300 ##### \$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	25 <b>650</b> 0 55	25 <b>650</b>	25	25	25	750				625	625		\$7,500
\$1,500 \$300 ##### \$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	25 <b>650</b> 0 55	25 <b>650</b>	25	25	25	750							
\$300 ##### \$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	<b>650</b> 0 55	650				25	25	0.5				/50	\$1,500
\$428 \$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	0 55		4025	650	650			25	25	25	25	25	\$300
\$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	55	0			000	4775	650	650	4025	650	650	4775	\$22,800
\$660 \$6,960 \$384 \$500	55	0											
\$6,960 \$384 \$500			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	428	0	\$428
\$384 \$500	580	55	55	55	55	55	55	55	55	55	55	55	\$660
\$384 \$500	550	580	580	580	580	580	580	580	580	580	580	580	\$6,960
			96			96			96			96	\$384
¢120	0	0	125	0	0	125	0	0	125	0	0	125	\$500
\$132	132	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$132
\$99	99	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$99
\$39	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	0	0	0	0	0	\$39
\$319	0	0	0	0	0	0	319	0	0	0	0	0	\$319
\$18	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$18
\$80	80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$80
\$17	0	0	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$17
\$17	0	0	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$17
\$17	0	0	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$17
\$108	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	108	0	0	\$108
€ \$120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$120
\$500			\$125			\$125			\$125			\$125	\$500
\$11,500	0	0	2875	0	0	2875	0	0	2875	0	0	2875	\$11,500
\$250			125						125				\$250
\$300	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	\$300
\$200	0	0	50	0	0	50	0	0	50	0	0	50	\$200
\$22,648	\$989	\$660	\$4,056	\$660	\$831	\$3,931	\$1,018	\$660	\$4,056	\$768	\$1,088	\$3,931	\$22,648
\$152													
	\$500 \$11,500 \$250 \$300 \$200 \$22,648	\$ \$500 \$11,500 \$250 \$ \$300 \$250 \$200 \$290 \$290	\$500 \$11,500 \$250 \$300 \$250 \$200 \$200 \$25 \$200 \$25 \$200 \$25 \$200 \$25 \$200 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25	\$ \$500 \$125 \$11,500 0 0 2875 \$250 125 \$300 25 25 25 \$200 0 0 50 \$22,648 \$989 \$660 \$4,056	\$ \$500 \$125 \$11,500 0 0 2875 0 \$250 \$125 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$200 0 50 \$50 0 \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$ \$500 \$125 \$ 0 0 0 2875 \$ 0 0 0 125 \$ 125	\$ \$500 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$11,500 0 0 2875 0 0 2875 \$250 \$125 \$25 25 25 25 \$25 \$25 \$200 0 0 50 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$125	\$\frac{1}{5}\$\$\fra	\$ \$500	\$ \$500 \$ \$125 \$ \$125 \$ \$125 \$ \$125 \$ \$11,500 0 0 2875 0 0 2875 0 0 2875 0 0 2875 \$ \$250 \$ \$125 \$ \$12	\$\frac{\\$500}{\$\\$11,500} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\$\frac{\\$500}{\$\\$11,500} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\$ \$500